www.ecourtsindia.com

1

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

Leave

SECTION XII

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

(C)....CC

No(s).

Petition(s)

17899/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  $% \left( A_{i}\right) =A_{i}\left( A_{i}\right) +A_{i}\left( A_{i}\right) +A_$ 21/07/2009 in WP No. 38069/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

Special

DOORDARSHAN KENDRA REP BY ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR

for

Petitioner(s

**VERSUS** 

Appeal

N UTHANDAVAN AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General for India

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv. R. Maheshwari, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Arvind Banbroo, Adv. Mr. Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that the

High order, allowed Court, vide the impugned has the

first

respondent promotion, even though the first respondent, on

Signature Not Verified

having been granted the said promotion, had refused to accept

for

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.11.18 16:51:48 IST

the same.

Reason:

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also on

the prayer for condonation of delay of 1796 days in filing the

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010312482014/truecopy/order-3.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

instant petition.

Contempt proceedings initiated by the first respondent shall remain stayed, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar