## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32076/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2009 in WP No. 38069/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

DOORDARSHAN KENDRA REP BY ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N UTHANDAVAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. R. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kuamr, Adv. Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. C. Rubamathi, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List next week.

[O.P. SHARMA] AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER